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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG-SA5 (Telecom Management), 

Christian Toche (christian.toche@huawei.com) 
From:

Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: 
Klaus Wich, Nokia Siemens Networks (klaus.wich@nsn.com)

Douglas Knisely, Qualcomm (dknisely@qualcomm.com)

Date: 15th March 2012
Subject: Reply liaison to S5-120406
Dear Mr. Toche,
Thank you for the feedback on the newly published Femto Service data model and for informing us about the upcoming changes in the HeNB data model.
The editing of FAPService:2 data model before publishing was done based on our interpretation of your straw ballot comments received in the SA5 liaison S5-113282 pointing out inconsistencies between TR-196i2 and TS 32.592. It is our understanding that SA5 desired that the published TSs from SA5 and the new TRs should be in sync.  If we have misinterpreted the directions from SA5 in this regard, we would be happy to work together to revise our TRs appropriately.  It is always our goal to take direction from SA5 in all matters of semantic content of the 3GPP radio technology device models.
Your liaison raises the concern that there are still gaps between the published data model and the underlying published SA5 TSs. We would like to ask you to inform us about any specific discrepancies that you identify so that we can initiate a corrective action.
Regarding the anticipated changes in HeNB Information Model (TS 32.592) required to support HeNB self-configuration, we propose to add them together with the outstanding issues listed in the previous liaison into a revision of TR-196i2. We would like to ask that you give us an estimated timeline when you plan to finish and provide the updated TS(s), so that we can start the planning of the new work item for the revision.
BBF Broadband Home is looking forward to continue the successful working relationship with SA-5 on future versions of the TR-196i2 and TR-262 documents. 

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Greg Bathrick, Broadband Home Technical Working Group Co-Chair (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com)

Jason Walls, Broadband Home Technical Working Group Co-Chair (jwalls@qacafe.com)
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	21st – 25th May, 2012
	Albuquerque, USA

	27th – 31st August, 2012
	Bucharest, Romania


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

None
